
 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTES #2017-34 
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES MEDICAL DIRECTOR 

ADDENDUM NUMBER 1 
May 9, 2017 

 
On April 26, 2017, Clackamas County (“County”) published Request for Quotes #2017-34 (“RFQ”).  The 
County has found that it is in its interest to amend the RFQ through the issuance of this Addendum #1. 
Except as expressly amended below, all other terms and conditions of the original RFQ and subsequent 
Addenda shall remain unchanged.   
 

1. Change Schedule:  
 
The Quote Due Date/Time is hereby changed from May 10, 2017 to May 17, 2017, 2:00 PM PT. 

 
 
 

End of Addendum 
 


